

For Date: 10/05/2020 - Monday

<u>Call Number</u>	<u>Time</u>	<u>Call Reason</u>
20-31836	1604	WARRANT
Location/Address: 537 S CANAL ST		
Refer To Arrest: 20-872-AR		
Juvenile Arrest		
Age: 15		
Charges: WARRANT-CHINS--#20CRA0045HO		
20-31863	1815	SHOPLIFTING
Location/Address: [HOY 1126] SAVE A LOT - 235 SOUTH ST Apt. #B		
Refer To Arrest: 20-873-AR		
Arrest: LOPEZ, MIGUEL		
Address: 344 MAPLE ST HOLYOKE, MA		
Age: 49		
Charges: SHOPLIFTING BY ASPORTATION c266 \$30A		

For Date: 10/07/2020 - Wednesday

20-32063	0656	DRUG ACTIVITY
Location/Address: 263 ELM ST		
Refer To Arrest: 20-875-AR		
Arrest: PAGAN, HECTOR LUIS		
Address: 7 WORCESTER PLACE Apt. #3 HOLYOKE, MA		
Age: 39		
Charges: DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C \$34 DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C \$34 DRUG, DISTRIBUTE CLASS A c94C \$32(a) RESIST ARREST c268 \$32B		
20-32109	1414	STREET STOP
Location/Address: 354 HAMPDEN ST		
Refer To Arrest: 20-876-AR		
Arrest: ALBURY, NIER		
Address: 1215 N 30TH ST PHILIDELPHIA, PA		
Age: 20		
Charges: RESIST ARREST c268 \$32B DISORDERLY CONDUCT c272 \$53 DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C \$34 DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS A c94C \$32(a) DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C \$34 DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS B c94C \$32A(a) APPREHENSION WARRANT# CP-23-CR-0005525-2019		
20-32117	1519	STREET STOP
Location/Address: 106 BEECH ST		
Refer To Arrest: 20-877-AR		
Arrest: ALLEYNE, CALVIN		
Address: 17 WORCESTER PLACE Apt. #1 HOLYOKE, MA		
Age: 24		
Charges: APPREHENSION WARRANT#762045200036		

For Date: 10/08/2020 - Thursday

20-32188	0713	WARRANT
Location/Address: 12 ROOSEVELT AVE		
Refer To Arrest: 20-881-AR		
Arrest: WARDELL, DEVANTE		
Address: 1295 DWIGHT ST Apt. #2L HOLYOKE, MA		
Age: 23		
Charges: DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C \$34 DRUG, DISTRIBUTE CLASS A c94C \$32(a) HEROIN/MORPHINE/OPIUM, TRAFFICKING IN 100 GRAMS OR MORE, LESS THAN 200 GRAM		
20-32190	0714	WARRANT
Location/Address: 73 TAYLOR ST Apt. #R		

Refer To Arrest: [20-882-AR](#)

Arrest: MENDOZA, ABDUL OMAR
 Address: 509 WHITNEY AVE Apt. #3B HOLYOKE, MA
 Age: 22
 Charges: CONSPIRACY TO VIOLATE DRUG LAW c94C §40
 HEROIN/MORPHINE/OPIUM, TRAFFICKING IN 36 GRAMS OR MORE, LESS THAN 100 GRAMS
 HEROIN/MORPHINE/OPIUM, TRAFFICKING IN 36 GRAMS OR MORE, LESS THAN 100 GRAMS
 HEROIN/MORPHINE/OPIUM, TRAFFICKING IN 36 GRAMS OR MORE, LESS THAN 100 GRAMS
 HEROIN/MORPHINE/OPIUM, TRAFFICKING IN 36 GRAMS OR MORE, LESS THAN 100 GRAMS
 FIREARM, POSSESS LARGE CAPACITY c269 §10(m)
 AMMUNITION WITHOUT FID CARD, POSSESS c269 §10(h)(1)
 FIREARM, STORE IMPROP LARGE CAPACITY c140 §131L(a)&(b)
 POSSESSION OR CARRYING A LOADED FIREARM

20-32191 0716 WARRANT

Location/Address: [HOY 3662] 509 WHITNEY AVE - 509 WHITNEY AVE Apt. #3B

Refer To Arrest: [20-879-AR](#)

Arrest: DUPREY, LUIS
 Address: 1465 DWIGHT ST HOLYOKE, MA
 Age: 25
 Charges: WARRANT-DEFAULT--#1962CR005184

20-32192 0716 WARRANT

Location/Address: [HOY 3100] 207 W FRANKLIN RESIDENCE - 201 W FRANKLIN ST

Refer To Arrest: [20-880-AR](#)

Arrest: GUZMAN, ANGEL J
 Address: 201 W FRANKLIN ST HOLYOKE, MA
 Age: 22
 Charges: CONSPIRACY TO VIOLATE DRUG LAW c94C §40
 HEROIN/MORPHINE/OPIUM, TRAFFICKING IN 200 GRAMS OR MORE
 FIREARM, POSSESS LARGE CAPACITY c269 §10(m)
 AMMUNITION WITHOUT FID CARD, POSSESS c269 §10(h)(1)
 FIREARM, STORE IMPROP LARGE CAPACITY c140 §131L(a)&(b)
 FIREARM IN FELONY, POSSESS LGE CAPACITY
 POSSESSION OR CARRYING A LOADED FIREARM
 HEROIN/MORPHINE/OPIUM, TRAFFICKING IN 36 GRAMS OR MORE, LESS THAN 100 GRAMS
 HEROIN/MORPHINE/OPIUM, TRAFFICKING IN 36 GRAMS OR MORE, LESS THAN 100 GRAMS
 HEROIN/MORPHINE/OPIUM, TRAFFICKING IN 36 GRAMS OR MORE, LESS THAN 100 GRAMS
 HEROIN/MORPHINE/OPIUM, TRAFFICKING IN 36 GRAMS OR MORE, LESS THAN 100 GRAMS
 FIREARM WITHOUT FID CARD, POSSESS

20-32224 1122 M/V STOP

Location/Address: 443 HIGH ST @ 63 ESSEX ST

Refer To Arrest: [20-883-AR](#)

Arrest: PURINTON, MICAH
 Address: 69 PINE NORTHFIELD, MA
 Age: 40
 Charges: RECEIVE STOLEN M/V-STOLEN OTHER JURISDICTION
 LICENSE REVOKED AS HTO, OPERATE MV WITH c90 §23

20-32312 2140 STREET STOP

Location/Address: [HOY 3608] 145 ESSEX ST - 145 ESSEX ST Apt. #5R

Refer To Arrest: [20-885-AR](#)

Arrest: FELICIANO, VICTORIA
 Address: 210 WALNUT ST Apt. #3A HOLYOKE, MA
 Age: 27
 Charges: WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#1917CR000829
 WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#1917CR001625
 WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#1917CR002648

20-32325 2310 THREATS

Location/Address: [HOY 3227] CIRCLE K LAUNDRY - 337 APPLETON ST

Refer To Arrest: [20-886-AR](#)

Arrest: CABALLERO, JONATHAN M
 Address: 206 AUBURN ST PORTLAND, ME
 Age: 39
 Charges: DESTRUCTION OF PROPERTY +\$1200, WANTON c266 §127
 THREAT TO COMMIT CRIME c275 §2

For Date: 10/09/2020 - Friday

20-32333 0047 STREET STOP
 Location/Address: [HOY 879] MCNULTY PARK - 29 LINCOLN ST
 Refer To Arrest: [20-887-AR](#)
 Arrest: PINSONNEAULT, ETHAN T
 Address: HOMELESS HOLYOKE, MA
 Age: 23
 Charges: WARRANT-DEFAULT--# 2017CR001065

20-32367 1116 SHOPLIFTING
 Location/Address: [HOY 1199] STOP & SHOP - 28 LINCOLN ST
 Refer To Arrest: [20-889-AR](#)
 Arrest: MCGOUGH, DANIEL P
 Address: 491 BRIDGE RD Apt. #425 NORTHAMPTON, MA
 Age: 49
 Charges: WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2017CR000874
 WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2098CR001019
 SHOPLIFTING \$250+ BY ASPORTATION c266 \$30A

20-32425 1955 TRESPASSING
 Location/Address: 136 SARGEANT ST Apt. #2FL
 Refer To Arrest: [20-891-AR](#)
 Arrest: GONZALEZ, ALEJANDRO ORTIZ
 Address: HOMELESS HOLYOKE, MA
 Age: 36
 Charges: TRESPASS c266 \$120
 WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2020CR000759
 INTENTIONALLY,DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, INTERFERE WITH A POLICE OFFICER

For Date: 10/10/2020 - Saturday

20-32446 0119 ACCIDENT
 Location/Address: 1 GILMAN ST @ 2149 NORTHAMPTON ST
 Refer To Accident: [20-1039-AC](#)
 Refer To Arrest: [20-893-AR](#)
 Arrest: DIAZ, RAFAEL
 Address: 16 QUIRK AVE HOLYOKE, MA
 Age: 54
 Charges: OUI-LIQUOR OR .08%
 THROUGH WAYS;DESIGNATION;OPER.M/V AT STOP, YIELD OR TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES

20-32447 0136 DISTURBANCE-NEIGHBORHOOD
 Location/Address: [HOY 165] BRIAN BORU - 37 COMMERCIAL ST
 Refer To Arrest: [20-892-AR](#)
 Arrest: COLON, KYARA LISSETTE
 Address: 64 COMMERCIAL ST Apt. #1R HOLYOKE, MA
 Age: 29
 Charges: DISORDERLY CONDUCT c272 \$53
 A&B ON POLICE OFFICER c265 \$13D
 DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C \$34
 WARRANT-STRAIGHT--# 19ADF0015HO

For Date: 10/11/2020 - Sunday

20-32641 2009 SHOPLIFTING
 Location/Address: [HOY 1384] STOP & SHOP - 2265 NORTHAMPTON ST
 Refer To Arrest: [20-896-AR](#)
 Arrest: HOURIHAN, PATRICK JAMES
 Address: 9 S MEADOW RD EAST LONGMEADOW, MA
 Age: 31
 Charges: SHOPLIFTING BY CONCEALING MDSE c266 \$30A
 TRESPASS c266 \$120
 Refer To Arrest: [20-897-AR](#)
 Arrest: WHEELER, AMANDA
 Address: 9 S MEADOW RD EAST LONGMEADOW, MA
 Age: 32
 Charges: RECEIVE STOLEN PROPERTY -\$1200
 WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2023CR004123

For Date: 10/12/2020 - Monday

20-32760 2046 UNWANTED GUEST
Location/Address: 123 CABOT ST Apt. #C4
Refer To Arrest: [20-899-AR](#)
Arrest: CRUZ, MICHAEL
Address: 123 CABOT ST Apt. #C4 HOLYOKE, MA
Age: 29
Charges: ABUSE PREVENTION ORDER, VIOLATE c209A §7